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ISD/ACAD/CIR/103(PR)/2025 30/11/2025
CIRCULAR
(Balvatika to Class V)
Dear Parents
Greetings of the day!
The following are the school activities proposed for December 2025.
Monday, 1 December 2025: Twinkle Day for classes Bavatika to KG II.
Tamil Recitation Competition for Class L.

Tuesday, 2 December 2025: Tamil Recitation Competition for Class II.
Wednesday, 3 December 2025: Club Activity for classes Balvatika to Class II.
Thursday, 4 December 2025: Colouring Competition for classes Balvatika to KG II.
Tuesday, 9 December 2025: Arabic Recitation Competition for Class V.
Thursday, 11 December 2025: 33 Annual Day
Saturday, 13 December 2025: Parents SMC Open Day.

Parents, who have any suggestions or relevant matters to be discussed
can meet the SMC between 9.00 a.m. and 11.00 a.m. on a one-to-one
basis in the conference room.

Monday, 15 December 2025: Club Activity for Classes III to V.
Wednesday, 17 December 2025: Christmas Assembly by Balvatika, ID & V A
Thursday, 18 December 2025: Last Working Day for Students and Staff
Sunday, 21 December 2025: Winter Break Begins for Students and Staff

Kindly note, the school will reopen after winter break on Sunday, 4 January 2026.
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